STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

| County of Monongalia Second to the work of plugging and filling the above well say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 13th day of July 2022 and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE | Farm name: | Soloma | an McCra | cken | _Opera | tor Wel | l No.: | M-15 | 512 | | |
|--|--|--|---|---------------------------------|------------|------------------------|---------------|--------------|---------------------|---|---|
| District: Liberty Latitude: Feet South of 39 Deg. 49 Min. 14.28 Sec. Longitude: Feet West of -80 Deg. 32 Min. 30.40 Sec. Well Type: OIL GAS X Company Consolidation Coal Co. 1 Bridge Street or Or Owner Monongah, WV 26554 Coal Operator Or Owner Owner Owner Owner Owner Or Owner Own | | | | | | | | | | 4 | |
| Latitude: Feet South of 39 Deg. 49 Min. 14.28 Sec. Longitude: Feet West of -80 Deg. 32 Min. 30.40 Sec. Well Type: OIL GAS X Company Consolidation Coal Co. 1 Bridge Street Or Owner Owner Monongah, WV 26554 Agent David Roddy Or Owner Ow | LOCATION. I | Dietriet | Liberty | | | | We | etzel | | | |
| Longitude:Feet West of80 _ Deg32 _ Min30.40 _ Sec. Well Type: OIL GAS _ X | | | | F4 O444 | | • | - | | 14 28 | Coo | |
| Company Consolidation Coal Co. 1 Bridge Street Monongah, WV 26554 Monongah, WV 26554 Coal Operator or Owner 1 Bridge Street Monongah, WV 26554 Monongah, WV 26554 Coal Operator or Owner Coal Operator or Owner Coal Operator Coal Operator Monongah, WV 26554 | | Latitude: | | _ Feet South of | -80 | Deg | | _ IVIIN. | 30.40 | | |
| Company Consolidation Coal Co. 1 Bridge Street Monongah, WV 26554 Agent David Roddy Permit Issued Date 02/26/2020 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Monongalia ss: Matthew A Yearsley and Kevin S. Wright being first duly sworm according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above name well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced of the 13th day of July 2022 and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT TO SINGLE SAND Surface 10 3/4" Casing 1044' 1317' 1044' 273' 24" Conductor Surface 12' 0' 12' Description of monument: 77" of 7" casing with company name, well expended by the work of plugging and filling the above well as and that the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced of the 13th day of 1317' 1044' 273' Description of monument: 77" of 7" casing with company name, well expended by the following manner: Matthew A. Yearsley Sworn and subscribe before me this 29 day of August 2022. My commission expires: 320.37 My commission expires: 320.37 My commission expires: 320.37 Day 20/20/20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 | | Longitude | e: | Feet West of | -00 | Deg. | | Min | 30.40 | Sec. | |
| 1 Bridge Street Monongah, WV 26554 Coal Operator or Owner Agent David Roddy Permit Issued Date 02/26/2020 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Monongalia ss: Matthew A. Yearsley and Kevin S. Wright being first duly sworn according to law depos and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above name well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 13th day of July 2022, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Expendent Comment of Common Department Of Department Of Common Department Of Depar | Well Type: Ol | IL | _GAS_X | | | | | | | | |
| Agent David Roddy Permit Issued Date 02/26/2020 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Monongalia ss: Matthew A. Yearsley and Kevin S. Wright being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above name well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced to the 13th day of July 2022, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Type store to de those to 2544* 1130' Begandable Cement 830' Surface T' Casing 1444' 2040' 1444' 596' 10 3/4' Casing 1044' 1317' 1044' 273' 24' Conductor Surface 12' 0 0 12' Description of monument. Type of 7' casing with company name, well #, API #, and date comented and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 15th day of August 2022. Matthew A. Yearsley Sworn and subscribe before me this 29 day of August 2022 My commission expires: Well #, API #, and date comented and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 15th day of August 2022. My commission expires: Well #, API #, and date comented and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 15th day of August 2022. My commission expires: A 29 day of August 2022. My commission expires: A 29 day of August 2022. My commission expires: A 29 day of August 2022. My commission expires: A 29 day of August 2022. | Company | Consoli | dation Coa | Co. Coal Op | perator | Consc | olidatio | on Coal | Co. | | |
| Agent David Roddy Permit Issued Date 02/26/2020 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Monongalia ss: Matthew A. Yearsley and Kevin S. Wright being first duly sworn according to law depos and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above name well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced of the 13th day of July 2022, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Tavandak Comers of One Block 2544' 1130' Surface Expandable Cement 830' Surface T' Casing 1144' 2040' 1444' 596' 10 34' Casing 1044' 13317' 1044' 273' Description of monument: 77" of 7" cesing with company name, well 8, API 8, and dele cemented and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 15th day of August 2022. Matthew A. Yearsley Matthew A. Yearsley My commission expires: 340 day of August 2022 My commission expires: 340 day of August 2022 My commission expires: 340 day of August 2022 My commission expires: 340 day of August 2024 My commission expires: 340 day of August 2024 My commission expires: 340 day of August 2022 | | 1 Bridge S | Street | or Owne | er | 1 Brid | ge Str | eet | | | |
| Agent David Roddy Permit Issued Date 02/26/2020 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Monongalia ss: Matthew A. Yearsley and Kevin S. Wright being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above name well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced of the 13th day of July 2022, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Type Grandable Cement 830' Surface Expandable Cement 830' Surface T' Casing 1444' 2040' 1444' 596' 10 3/4' Casing 1044' 1317' 1044' 273' 24' Conductor Surface 12' 0' 12' Description of monument Surface 12' 0' 12' Description of monument Surface 12' 0' 12' And further deponents saith not. Watthew A. Yearsley My commission expires: Matthew A. Yearsley My commission expires: Matthew A. Yearsley My commission expires: My commission Expires My commission expires: My commission Expires Notary Public | | | | | | Mono | ngah, | WV 265 | 54 | | <u> </u> |
| AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Monongalia ss: Matthew A. Yearsley and Kevin S. Wright being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above name well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced of the 13th day of July , 2022, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT TYPE FROM B30' Expandable Cement 830' Surface Tracising 1444' 2040' 1444' 596' 10 3/4" Casing 1044' 1317' 1044' 273' 24" Conductor Surface 12' 0' 12' Description of monument: 77" of 7" casing with company name, well 8, API 8, and date cemented and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 15th day of August , 2022. And further deponents saith not. **Matthew A. Wearsley** Sworn and subscribe before me this 29 day of August , 2022. My commission expires: 350 August | | | | Coal O | perato | | | | | | _ |
| AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Monongalia ss: Matthew A. Yearsley and Kevin S. Wright being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above name well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced of the 13th day of July 2022, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Type FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Expendence Current wide Blooke 2544* 1130" Supriace Current wide Blooke 2544* 1130" Expandable Cement 830" Surface T' Casing 1444* 2040" 1444* 596' 10 3/4" Casing 1044* 1317' 1044* 273' 24" Conductor Surface 12' 0' 12' Description of monument: 77" of 7" casing with company name, well #, API #, and date cemented and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 15th day of August 2022. And further deponents saith not. **Matthew A. Yearsley** Sworn and subscribe before me this 29 day of August 2022 My commission expires: 300 August 2023 | Agent | David R | toddy | or Owne | er | | | | | | |
| STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Monongalia ss: Matthew A. Yearsley and Kevin S. Wright being first duly sworm according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above name well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced of the 13th day of July 2022, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Type | Permit Issued | d Date | 02/26/2020 |) | | | | | | | |
| TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Departed to Blocker 2544' 1130' 830' Expandable Cement 830' Surface 7" Casing 1444' 2040' 1444' 596' 1034" Casing 1044' 1317' 1044' 273' 24" Conductor Surface 12' 0' 12' Description of monument: 77" of 7" casing with company name, well #, API #, and date cemented and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 15th day of August , 2022. And further deponents saith not. **Matthew A. Yearsley** My commission expires: 329 day of August , 2023 My commission expires: 329 day of August , 2023 My commission expires: 329 day of August , 2023 My commission expires: 329 day of August , 2023 My commission expires: 329 day of August , 2023 | Matthew A. and say that the well operator, a | ngalia Yearsley ey are expe and partici | ss: and erienced in the ipated in the wo | work of plugging a | and fillin | ng oil and g the ab | d gas v | wells and | d were empthat said | ployed by the above nar work was commenced | ned |
| Expandable Cement w Gase Blodder Theodropic Cement w Green Dye 1130' Expandable Cement 830' Surface T" Casing 1444' 2040' 1317' 1044' 273' 24" Conductor Surface 12' Description of monument: 77" of 7" casing with company name, well #, API #, and date cemented said well was completed on the 15th day of August And further deponents saith not. Matthew A. Nearsley Sworn and subscribe before me this 29 day of August Notary Public My commission expires: My commission expires: This dreen Dye 1130' 830' 1444' 596' 12' 0' 12' and that the work of plugging and filling that the work of plugging the work of | | | | | | | | | in the folio | | _ |
| Expandable Cement 830' Expandable Cement 830' T' Casing 1444' 2040' 1444' 596' 10 3/4" Casing 1044' 1317' 1044' 273' 24" Conductor Surface 12' 0' 12' Description of monument: 77" of 7" casing with company name, well #, API #, and date cemented and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 15th day of August , 2022. And further deponents saith not. **The August August Christopher Andrew August Chri | | | | | P | IPE RE | MOV | ED | | LEFT | |
| Expandable Cement 830' Surface 7" Casing 1444' 2040' 1444' 596' 10 3/4" Casing 1044' 1317' 1044' 273' 24" Conductor Surface 12' 0' 12' Description of monument: 77" of 7" casing with company name, well #, API #, and date cemented said well was completed on the 15th day of August , 2022. And further deponents saith not. Matthew A. Vearsley Xevin S. Wright Sworn and subscribe before me this 29 day of August , 20 22 My commission expires: 329 day of August , 20 22 My commission expires: 329 day of August , 20 22 My commission expires: 329 day of August , 20 22 My commission expires: 329 day of August , 20 22 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 10 3/4" Casing 1044' 1317' 1044' 273' 24" Conductor Surface 12' 0' 12' Description of monument: 77" of 7" casing with company name, well #, API #, and date cemented said well was completed on the 15th day of August , 2022. And further deponents saith not. Matthew A. Yearsley Sworn and subscribe before me this 29 day of August , 20 22 My commission expires: 30 20 27 My commission expires: 30 20 20 My commission expires: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 10 3/4" Casing 1044' 1317' 1044' 273' 24" Conductor Surface 12' 0' 12' Description of monument: 77" of 7" casing with company name, well #, API #, and date cemented said well was completed on the 15th day of August , 2022. And further deponents saith not. Matthew A. Yearsley Sworn and subscribe before me this 29 day of August , 20 22 My commission expires: 30 20 27 My commission expires: 30 20 20 My commission expires: | | | | | | | | | | 5001 | |
| 24" Conductor Surface 12' 0' 12' Description of monument: 77" of 7" casing with company name, well #, API #, and date cemented said well was completed on the 15th day of August , 2022. And further deponents saith not. Matthew A. Nearsley Sworn and subscribe before me this 29 day of August , 2021 My commission expires: 3027 | | | | | | | | | | | - |
| Description of monument: 77" of 7" casing with company name, well #, API #, and date cemented and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 15th day of August , 2022. And further deponents saith not. **Matthew A. Veansley** **Revin S. Wright** Sworn and subscribe before me this 29 day of August , 2022 My commission expires: 34 day of August , 2022 My commission expires: 34 day of August , 2022 **Morgantown, West Virg My Commission Expires** Notary Public | | | | | | | | | | | - |
| Notary Public | And further d | eponents | saith not. | Matthew Kevin S Au day of Au | 3. Wrig | rrsley rht | _, 20 <u></u> | - - 22 | | NOTARY P STATE OF WES Christopher An 76 Starling I Morgantown, West | UBLIC T VIRGII drew Wi Estates Virginia 2 |
| Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas: Strader Goner 08/29/2022 Title: Oil & Gas Inspector | wy commission | expires | | | | | | | | | |
| 02/17/ | Affidavit reviewe | ed by the (| Office of Oil and | d Gas: Strade | er Gon | er 08 | 3/29/ | 2022 | _ Title: _ | | |

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY Coal Operator or Owner 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 Address **CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY Coal Operator or Owner** 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Address THOMAS BRIGGS ET UX Lease or Property Owner 996 TUNNEL HILL RD. CAMERON, WV 26033 **Address**

CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY Name of Well Operator 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Complete Address CAMERON WV, PA Well Location

LIBERTY District MARSHALL County

M-1512 Well No.

SOLOMAN MCCRACKEN

Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

Strader Gower

08/29/2022

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of MONONGALIA ss:

MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY and KEVIN S. WRIGHT being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Consolidation Coal Company well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 13th day of July, 2022 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

| Sand or Zone Record | Filling Material | Casing/Tubing Size | Casing Pulled | Casing Left In | | |
|--|---|---|---------------|-------------------|--|--|
| Formation | | | 2- | | | |
| Cleaned a 2 7/8" hole thr | ough the 7" casing from the surface to 2544'. Tagged d the bottom hole from 2544' back to 1951' with 110 | 7" Casing | 1444' | 596' | | |
| sacks of Expandable Cer | nent with a Gas Blocker additive. Tagged top of . Removed 1444' of 7" casing from the surface to | 10 ¾" Casing | 1044' | 273' | | |
| 1444'. Attempted to removeight but all attempts we 1444' to 2040'. Cut the re 1044' of 10 ¾" casing from remaining 10 ¾" casing bunsuccessful. Left 273' of the remaining 10 ¾" casing the surface to the top of thole to 9 7/8" at 1044'. Consider the surface to the top of the foliation of 1/4" hole from 1444' to 12 1/4" hole through the 12 1/4" hole through the 12 1/4" conductor in the hole Cemented the hole from 1951' to 1130' with Blocker additive and from with Green Dye. Tagged | ve remaining 7" casing by pulling 150% of the string ere unsuccessful. Left 596' of 7" casing in hole from maining 7" casing at 1636' and 1846'. Removed in the surface to 1044'. Attempts to remove the y pulling 150% of the string weight were if 10 ¾" casing in the hole from 1044' to 1317'. Cuting at 1080' and 1130". Cleaned a 12 1/4" hole from the remaining 10 3/4" casing at 1044'. Reduced the eaned a 9 7/8" hole from 1044' to the top of the 44'. Reduced the hole to 6 1/4" at 1444'. Cleaned a Pittsburgh Coal Seam (923.8' – 930.2'). Left 12' of a from surface to 12'. 195 sacks of Expandable Cement with a Gas 1130' to 830' with 225 sacks of Thixotropic Cement top of Thixotropic Cement plug at 830'. Cemented of the surface with 505 sacks of Expandable Cement. | 24" Conductor | 0' | 12' | | |
| Coal Seams | | Description of Monument | | | | |
| Pittsburgh | 923.8' – 930.2' | 77" of 7" casing w/ company name, well number, | | | | |
| | | permit number and date cemented stated on 7" casing. Well marker will be attached to cement | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | plug at ground level. | | | | |

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 15th day of August, 2022

And further deponents saith not.

Matthew A. Yearsley Matthew A. Yearsley

Kevin S. Wright Kevin S. Wright

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 29 day of August, 2002

Notary Public

My commission expires: Time 8, 2027

OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Christopher Andrew Willis 78 Starling Estates organtown, West Virginia 26508 Commission Expires June 8, 202 Permit No. <u>47-051-02313</u>

Well No. <u>M-1512</u> Latitude: <u>39° 49' 14.28"N</u> Longitude: -80° 32' 30.40"W